# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Assignment for Security of Patents

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Madison Capital Funding LLC	09/09/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turbo Parts, LLC
Street Address:	4485 Glenbrook Drive
City:	Willoughby
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44094

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5599206
Patent Number:	5704614
Patent Number:	5735667
Patent Number:	5603510

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-3150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-629-7370

Email: darlene.gentry@bfkpn.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm McCaleb, Jr., BFKPN LLP
Address Line 1: 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

500050189

source=Pat-Turb\_1#page1.tif source=Pat-Turb\_2#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0392

00.00

CH \$160 0

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this  $9^{t/2}$  day of September, 2005, by Madison

Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison"), a Delaware limited liability company, in favor

of Turbo Parts, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 29,

2003, made by Company in favor of Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

4975.039

REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0393

# **SCHEDULE A**

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
Turbine seal	5599206	2/4/97
Method of servicing turbine seal	5704614	1/6/98
Method and apparatus for minimizing leakage in turbine seals	5735667	4/7/98
Method and apparatus for minimizing leakage in turbine seals	5603510	2/18/97

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0394